

हरियाणा शहरी विकास प्राधिकरण HSVP Tel: 0172-2564048 Website: www.hsvphry.org.in Toll Free No. 1800-180-3030 E-mail id: adohsvp02@gmail.com Address: C-3 HSVP HQ Sector-6, Panchkula

From

The Chief Administrator, HSVP, Panchkula.

То

The Excise and Taxation Commissioner, Haryana Panchkula.

Memo No. A-7-UB-2023/110394

Dated:-21.05.2023

Subject: - Guidelines regarding providing space for opening liquor Vends.

In continuation of this office memo. 125001 dated 12.07.2021, memo No.140410 dated 12.08.2021 & Memo No. 81958 dated 19.05.2022 on the subject cited above.

Through the memos under reference detailed guidelines with regard to allotment of liquor vends were issued by HSVP and it is specifically provided in the guidelines that application for allotment of liquor vend site on HSVP land shall be submitted by the licensee through the Deputy Excise and Taxation Commissioner to the Chief Administrator, HSVP, Panchkula. It has been observed that the said guidelines are not being followed by the Excise and Taxation Department and allotment of liquor vends being made by the Department without any consultation with HSVP at its own level. HSVP is in the process to auction sites and some of the sites stand auctioned. Therefore, no site may be placed in advertisement without consultation of Zonal Administrator by the DETC concerned.

You are, therefore, hereby requested to ensure that no allotment of liquor vend site on HSVP land is made by your Department without any consultation with HSVP in violations of the instructions alread β issued.

ForoAdministrator (HQ), HSVP, Panchkula

Endst. No. A-7-UB-2023/110395

Dated:- 21.05.2023

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the Administrators of HSVP in the State.
- 2. All the Estate Officers of HSVP in the State. In case any allotment is found to have been made without any consultation with HSVP in violations of the instructions already issued, the same shall be construed as unauthorized and necessary legal action shall be initiated.

3. All Excise and Taxation Officers in the State.

For OAdministrator (HQ) CHSVP, Panchkula